
 Address List 2022 
  

August 2022 

Board 
 

Title Name Address ZIP City Country Tel Email 

President Ermes Franchini Via Alberto da 
Somma, 7 I-20219 Somma 

Lombardo (VA) ITA +39 347 774 8594 president@minigolf-europe.org 

Secretary General Peter Burri Liebrütistrasse 31 CH-4303 Kaiseraugst SUI +41 79 320 21 20 secretary-general@minigolf-europe.org 

Finance Manager Victor Condeço Avenida Parque de 
Campesino 25a 3° Dt° P-3840-264 Vagueira POR +351 917 510 707 finance-manager@minigolf.europe.org 

Sport Director Christian Gobetz Webersiedlung 16 A-8572 Bärnbach AUT +43 650 829 1574 sport-director@minigolf-europe.org 
Media Manager Henrique Sousa Camino del Cereiro 3 E-36995 Pontevedra  POR +351 911 017 615 media-manager@minigolf-europe.org 

 

Technical Committee 
 
Title Name Address ZIP City Country Tel Email 
Sport Director Christian Gobetz Webersiedlung 16 A-8572 Bärnbach AUT +43 650 829 1574 sport-director@minigolf-europe.org 

Senior Officer Wil van Disseldorp Mr. T. J. 
Verschuurstraat 57 

NL-5684 
XB Best NED +31 61 853 08 78 senior-officer@minigolf-europe.org 

Youth Officer vacant      youth-officer@minigolf.europe.org 

 

Legal Committee 
 
Title Name Address ZIP City Country Tel Email 
Chairman Michael Seiz Waiblingerstrasse 55 D-71364 Winnenden GER +49 7195 17 90 69 michaelseiz@t-online.de 
2 Members vacant       

 
 

Auditors 
 
Germany & Sweden 


